

P
SLP(C)... 2807 OF 2001

ITEM No.24

Court No.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 2807

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2000 in CWP 6915/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.N. GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.No.1 (Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 23/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Issue notice on the application for condonation
of delay as well as on the special leave petition. In
the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the
judgment under challenge.

.SP1

(Meena Sarin)
AR Cum PS

(S. Malkani)
Court Master