

§  
SLP(C)No. 7421 OF 2001

ITEM No.302  
(Part-heard)

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7421/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2000 in CWP 6915/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.N. GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP  
and for permission to place addl. documents on record )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 26/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Nidesh Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.Naveen Singh,Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.MN Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.D.K. Chhaya,Adv.  
Mr.Aseem Mehrotra,Adv. for  
M/s Hathi & Co.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG  
Mr.Chava Badri Nath Babu,Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr.Arvind Nayar,Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner  
University draws our attention to the order dated  
8.2.2002 of the A.I.C.T.E. in which certain  
deficiencies in the respondent -College have been  
pointed out and time has been granted till 15.5.2002 for

.PA

:2:

removing the deficiencies and for submitting a  
compliance report. Shri M.N. Krishnamani learned

senior counsel appearing for the College submits that in the meantime the respondents have removed some of the deficiencies noted in the order and steps are being taken to remove the remaining deficiencies also. The case will be listed in the second week after the ensuing Summer Vacation.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(S. Malkani)  
Court Master