

n

SLP(C)No. 7421 OF 2001  
ITEM No.206

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7421/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2000 in CWP 6915/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.N. GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & permission to place  
addl. documents on record & with prayer for interim relief)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 20/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj, Adv.  
Mr. C.M.Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Pattanaik, Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shridhar Y.Chitale, Adv.  
Miss Jayshree Navin Chandra, Adv.  
for M/s Hathi & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel seeks adjournment on the ground that the  
counsel for the respondent is not well. Learned counsel for the  
petitioner-University seeks time to file affidavit to bring on  
record the subsequent developments. The respondent may also file  
a counter affidavit in reply to the same, if so desired within  
two weeks after the copy of the affidavit of the petitioner is  
served on the respondents.

List in the third week of November.

.SP1

Neelam

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master